SURNAME
BRODRICK

FEWKES
GARRATT

HOLLEWORTH
HOLLEWORTH

JACKSON
JACKSON
JARRAM
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
KEIGHTLEY
KEIGHTLEY
KELHAM
KELHAM
KEMP
KERRY
KERRY
KERRY
KERRY
KERRY
KERRY
KERRY
KEY

KEY
KIRKLAND
KITCHING
KITCHING
KNIGHT
KNIGHT
KNIGHT
LABAN
LABAN
LABAN
LANE
LANE

VOLUME 3 SURNAMES J-P

CHRISTIAN NAMES

BRENDA
HENRY BOWMAN
FREDA MARY
BERT

LILY JOAN
ELIZABETH
THOMAS
NICHOLAS
MARY
THOMAS
GERTRUDE
ANNE

ANNE

EDITH AGNES
JOHN
WILLIAM ERIC
HILDA

MARY ANN
ALBERT CALEB
WINIFRED
MARY

CHARLES FREDERICK

FRANK

HAROLD

JOYCE

JOYCE

JOYCE

SARAH JANE
ELIZABETH PREW
FREDERICK
HARRY

LIDDLE LENNOX
RHODA
BEATRICE EUNICE
GEORGE HILL
PETER DEREK
ALICE

FRANCES MARY
JAMES W
GERTRUDE
THOMAS

DATE OF DEATH

1958

MAY 24TH 1984
MARCH 28TH 1997
SEPT 24TH 1995
MAY 4TH 1847
DEC 23RD 1816
MARCH 8TH 1981
JAN 11TH 1814
JAN 17TH 1824
FEB 13TH 1957
MAY IST 1917
DEC 24TH 1872
1993

FEB 5TH 1890

1994

MARCH 11TH 1892
APRIL 21ST 1903
MARCH 19TH 1973
JAN 22ND 1969
OCT 22ND 1891
JAN 13TH 1961

JUNE 16TH 1953

MAY10TH 1984

AUG 7TH 1973
MARCH 28TH 1921
MAY 23RD 1942
DEC 23RD 1999
DEC 4TH 1992
AUG 27TH 1982
OCT 30TH 1977
FEB 3RD 1966
JULY 28TH 1965
APRIL 19TH 1969
NOV 25TH 1994
JAN 5TH 1964
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SURNAME
LAWSON
LEBERMAN
LEESON
LEESON
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LOWE
LOWE
LUDLAM
LUDLAM
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MASHEDER
MASON
MASON

mattison
mattison
mcdonnell
mcdonnell

mee

MEE
MELLORS
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
MIJH

MONK
MONK
NEWHAM
NEWHAM

CHRISTIAN NAMES

MABEL
YVONNE
GLADYS E
HORACEJ
ALBERT
BERTIE
CHARLOTTE
CYRIL
DORIS MARY
ELIZABETH
ETHEL MAY
FRANK
ISAAC
MABELANN
PHILIP
SARAH ANN
SARAH JANE
THOMAS
WILLIAM
CHARLES
LILIAN
HORACE
WINIFRED
CHARLES
JOHN
THOMAS
ETHEL
GEORGE ENDERBY

MARY HELENA
SAMUEL
MILLY
PATRICK

ELIZABETH ANN
THOMAS ARTHUR

DATE OF DEATH
NOV 27TH 1918
JULY 14TH 1944
MAY 11TH 1983

SEPT 15TH 1983
APRIL 24TH 1917
JUNE 1ST 1910
NOV 25TH 1966
JULY 5TH 1994
MAY 4TH 1977
JUNE 11TH 1956
JAN 3RD 1921
NOV 14TH 1957
1962

JUNE 19TH 1921
MARCH 17TH 1981
APRIL 22ND 1913
1966

JAN4TH 1925
OCT16TH 1891
DEC26TH 1968
APRIL 7TH 1975
DEC29TH 1957
AUGI3TH 1977
JAN2IST 1900
APRIL 25TH 1848
MARCH 7TH 1894
AUGI2TH 1958
NOVSTH 1963

1992

1965

AUG3RD 1949
MARCH 25TH 1946

MAY 1IST 1987
JULY 17TH 1962

DRUSCILLA MARIJORIE JAN 16TH 1947

ANN
MARY
ROBERT
ROBT

BEATRICE MARY
ROBERT

DORIS KATHLEEN
JOHN

APRIL 9TH 1844
OCT 10TH 1755
FEE 16TH 1736-7
OCT 24TH 1852

MARCH 22ND 1950
AUG 25TH 1960
DEC 22ND 1986
MARCH 28TH 1997
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27
28
29
29
27
30
28
31
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34
31
34
35
36
36
37
37
38
39
40
41
41

42
42
43
44

45
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
53
53



SURNAME
NOBES
NOBES
NOBES
NORTON
NORTON
OAKES
OAKES
PACEY
PACEY
PARKER
PARTRIDGE
PARTRIDGE
PARTRIDGE
PAYNE
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT

PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT
PEAT

CHRISTIAN NAMES

CHARLES
LOUISA ROSINA
RONALD
BARRY ALASTAIR
DICK

HERBERT
MARY ANNIE
MARY
WILLIAM

JOHN ERNEST
ELIZABETH
HENRY

MARIA

ROWLAND TWELLS

AGNES
ANN

ANN
CHARLES
EDWIN
ELIZA
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
FRANCES
GEORGE
HERBERT ALFRED
JANE

JOHN
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
MARY
MARY
MARY
MARY
SARAH
THOMAS

THOMAS
THOMAS
IRONMONGER

URSULA
URSULA
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM

DATE OF DEATH
MARCH 22ND 1961
DECI1ITH 1959
1941

MARCH - 1991
NOV - 1992

OCT 13TH 1959
JAN 22ND 1953
NOV 16TH 1954
JUNE 29TH 1959
APRIL 3RD 1970
JAN 10TH 1861
FEB3RD 1886
SEPT 29TH 1873
1981

DEC 8TH 1949
JAN 6TH 1814
JULY10TH 1856
FEB 9TH 1876
OCT 14TH 1861
JAN 28TH 1864
SEPT 27TH 1823
FEB 21ST 1932
MARCH 7TH 1849
DEC 31ST 1895
MARCH 9TH 1947
JUNE 17TH 1913

DEC 16TH 1889
MARCH 24TH 1831

MAY 14TH 1820
OCT 28TH 1933
MARCH 20TH 1914
AUG 12TH 1800
DEC 20TH 1884
MARCH 14TH 1892
AUG 23RD 1812
MARCH 25TH 1858

OCT 21ST 1848

SEPT 17TH 1809
AUG 10TH 1906
DEC 4TH 1855

SEPT 25TH 1845
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57
58
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59
59
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64
65
66
67
68
67
57
70
71
65
68
71
71
72
57
61
72
73
65
62
74

68
71
71
61
63
73



SURNAME
PEET
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRATT
PRITCHARD
PRITCHARD
PRITCHARD
PYWELL

CHRISTIAN NAMES
WILLIAM
HANNAH

SARAH

THOMAS
THOMAS
WILLIAM
WILLIAM

DAVID RODERICK
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
FLORENCE MARY
HENRY

ROBERT

ROBERT EDMUND
SARAH

SELINA ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
JAMES

JANE

WILLIAM

DATE OF DEATH
MARCH 6TH 1837
OCT 3RD 1866
JUNE 14TH 1879
APRIL 27TH 1865
APRIL 15TH 1892
AUG 5TH 1835
JULY 12TH 1866
JAN 23RD 1886
FEB 12TH 1947
JULY 19TH 1893
MARCH 31 ST 1904
AUG 6TH 1859
MARCH 18TH 1926
NOV 23RD 1958
JUNE 25TH 1872
DEC IST 1956
FEB 4TH 1878
SEPT 21ST 1915
NOV 10TH 1929
JAN 27TH 1890
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SURNAME INDEX FOR THOSE PERSONS IN OTHER VOLUMES

SURNAME CHRISTIAN NAMES DATE OF DEATH VOLUME PAGE
MOODY FRANK 1 31
NORTH GLADYS EVELINE 1998 1 47



