## **VOLUME 3 SURNAMES J-P**

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	PAGE
BRODRICK	BRENDA	1070	13
FEWKES	HENRY BOWMAN	1958	42
GARRATT	FREDA MARY	MAY 24TH 1984	20
HOLLEWORTH		MARCH 28TH 1997	52
HOLLEWORTH	LILY JOAN	SEPT 24TH 1995	52
JACKSON	ELIZABETH	MAY 4TH 1847	2
JACKSON	THOMAS	DEC 23RD 1816	2
JARRAM	NICHOLAS	MARCH 8TH 1981	3
JOHNSON	MARY	JAN 11TH 1814	4
JOHNSON	THOMAS	JAN 17TH 1824	4
JONES	GERTRUDE	FEB 13TH 1957	5
JORDAN	ANNE	MAY 1ST 1917	6
JORDAN	ANNE	DEC 24TH 1872	7
JORDAN	<b>EDITH AGNES</b>	1993	8
JORDAN	JOHN	FEB 5TH 1890	7
JORDAN	WILLIAM ERIC	1994	8
KEIGHTLEY	HILDA	MARCH 11TH 1892	9
KEIGHTLEY	MARY ANN	APRIL 21ST 1903	9
KELHAM	ALBERT CALEB	MARCH 19TH 1973	10
KELHAM	WINIFRED	JAN 22ND 1969	10
KEMP	MARY	OCT 22ND 1891	11
KERRY	CHARLES FREDERICK	JAN 13TH 1961	12
KERRY	FRANK		13
KERRY	HAROLD	JUNE 16TH 1953	14
KERRY	JOYCE		13
KERRY	JOYCE	MAY10TH 1984	14
KERRY	JOYCE		15
KERRY	SARAH JANE	AUG 7TH 1973	12
KEY	ELIZABETH PREW	MARCH 28TH 1921	16
KEY	FREDERICK	MAY 23RD 1942	16
KIRKLAND	HARRY	DEC 23RD 1999	17
KITCHING	LIDDLE LENNOX	DEC 4TH 1992	18
KITCHING	RHODA	AUG 27TH 1982	18
KNIGHT	BEATRICE EUNICE	OCT 30TH 1977	19
KNIGHT	GEORGE HILL	FEB 3RD 1966	19
KNIGHT	PETER DEREK	JULY 28TH 1965	20
LABAN	ALICE	APRIL 19TH 1969	21
LABAN	FRANCES MARY	NOV 25TH 1994	22
LABAN	JAMES W	JAN 5TH 1964	21
LANE	GERTRUDE		23
LANE	THOMAS		23

CUDNIAME	CHDICTIAN NAMEC	DATE OF DEATH	PAGE
SURNAME LAWSON	CHRISTIAN NAMES MABEL	NOV 27TH 1918	24
LEBERMAN	YVONNE	JULY 14TH 1944	25
LEESON	GLADYS E	MAY 11TH 1983	26
LEESON	HORACE J	SEPT 15TH 1983	26
LESTER	ALBERT	APRIL 24TH 1917	27
LESTER	BERTIE	JUNE 1ST 1910	27
LESTER	CHARLOTTE	NOV 25TH 1966	28
LESTER	CYRIL	JULY 5TH 1994	29
LESTER	DORIS MARY	MAY 4TH 1977	29
LESTER	ELIZABETH	JUNE 11TH 1956	27
LESTER	ETHEL MAY	JAN 3RD 1921	30
LESTER	FRANK	NOV 14TH 1957	28
LESTER	ISAAC	1962	31
LESTER	MABELANN	JUNE 19TH 1921	32
LESTER	PHILIP	MARCH 17TH 1981	33
LESTER	SARAH ANN	APRIL 22ND 1913	34
LESTER	SARAH JANE	1966	31
LESTER	THOMAS	JAN4TH 1925	34
LESTER	WILLIAM	OCT16TH 1891	35
LOWE	CHARLES	DEC26TH 1968	36
LOWE	LILIAN	APRIL 7TH 1975	36
LUDLAM	HORACE	DEC29TH 1957	37
LUDLAM	WINIFRED	AUG13TH 1977	37
MARSHALL	CHARLES	JAN21ST 1900	38
MARSHALL	JOHN	APRIL 25TH 1848	39
MASHEDER	THOMAS	MARCH 7TH 1894	40
MASON	ETHEL	AUG12TH 1958	41
MASON	GEORGE ENDERBY	NOV5TH 1963	41
mattison	MARY HELENA	1992	42
mattison	SAMUEL	1965	42
mcdonnell	MILLY	AUG3RD 1949	43
mcdonnell	PATRICK	MARCH 25TH 1946	44
mee	ELIZABETH ANN	MAY 1ST 1987	45
MEE	THOMAS ARTHUR	JULY 17TH 1962	45
MELLORS	DRUSCILLA MARJORIE	JAN 16TH 1947	46
MIDDLETON	ANN	APRIL 9TH 1844	47
MIDDLETON	MARY	OCT 10TH 1755	48
MIDDLETON	ROBERT	FEE 16TH 1736-7	49
MIDDLETON	ROBT	OCT 24TH 1852	50
MJH			51
MONK	BEATRICE MARY	MARCH 22ND 1950	52
MONK	ROBERT	AUG 25TH 1960	52
NEWHAM	DORIS KATHLEEN	DEC 22ND 1986	53
NEWHAM	JOHN	MARCH 28TH 1997	53

SURNAME	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	PAGE
NOBES	CHARLES	MARCH 22ND 1961	54
NOBES	LOUISA ROSINA	DEC11TH 1959	54
NOBES	RONALD	1941	54
NORTON	BARRY ALASTAIR	MARCH – 1991	55
NORTON	DICK	NOV – 1992	55
OAKES	HERBERT	OCT 13TH 1959	56
OAKES	MARY ANNIE	JAN 22ND 1953	56
PACEY	MARY	NOV 16TH 1954	57
PACEY	WILLIAM	JUNE 29TH 1959	57 57
PARKER	JOHN ERNEST	APRIL 3RD 1970	58
PARTRIDGE	ELIZABETH	JAN 10TH 1861	59
PARTRIDGE	HENRY	FEB3RD 1886	59
PARTRIDGE	MARIA	SEPT 29TH 1873	59
PAYNE	ROWLAND TWELLS	1981	60
PEAT	AGNES	DEC 8TH 1949	61
PEAT	ANN	JAN 6TH 1814	62
PEAT	ANN	JULY10TH 1856	63
PEAT	CHARLES	FEB 9TH 1876	64
PEAT	EDWIN	OCT 14TH 1861	64
PEAT	ELIZA	JAN 28TH 1864	65
PEAT	ELIZABETH	SEPT 27TH 1823	66
PEAT	ELIZABETH	FEB 21ST 1932	67
PEAT	FRANCES	MARCH 7TH 1849	68
PEAT	GEORGE	DEC 31ST 1895	67
PEAT	HERBERT ALFRED	MARCH 9TH 1947	57
PEAT	JANE	JUNE 17TH 1913	70
PEAT	JOHN	VOINE 17 III 1713	71
PEAT	JOSEPH	DEC 16TH 1889	65
PEAT	JOSEPH	MARCH 24TH 1831	68
PEAT	JOSEPH	WHITE 1 2 1111 1031	71
PEAT	JOSEPH		71
PEAT	JOSEPH	MAY 14TH 1820	72
PEAT	MARY	OCT 28TH 1933	57
PEAT	MARY	MARCH 20TH 1914	61
PEAT	MARY	AUG 12TH 1800	72
PEAT	MARY	DEC 20TH 1884	73
PEAT	SARAH	MARCH 14TH 1892	65
PEAT	THOMAS	AUG 23RD 1812	62
PEAT	THOMAS	MARCH 25TH 1858	74
	THOMAS		
PEAT	IRONMONGER	OCT 21ST 1848	68
PEAT	URSULA		71
PEAT	URSULA	SEPT 17TH 1809	71
PEAT	WILLIAM	AUG 10TH 1906	61
PEAT	WILLIAM	DEC 4TH 1855	63
PEAT	WILLIAM	SEPT 25TH 1845	73

SURNAME	<b>CHRISTIAN NAMES</b>	DATE OF DEATH	<b>PAGE</b>
PEET	WILLIAM	MARCH 6TH 1837	75
PEPPER	HANNAH	OCT 3RD 1866	76
PEPPER	SARAH	JUNE 14TH 1879	77
PEPPER	THOMAS	APRIL 27TH 1865	76
PEPPER	THOMAS	APRIL 15TH 1892	78
PEPPER	WILLIAM	AUG 5TH 1835	79
PEPPER	WILLIAM	JULY 12TH 1866	80
PRATT	DAVID RODERICK	JAN 23RD 1886	81
PRATT	ELIZABETH	FEB 12TH 1947	24
PRATT	ELIZABETH	JULY 19TH 1893	82
PRATT	FLORENCE MARY	MARCH 31 ST 1904	81
PRATT	HENRY	AUG 6TH 1859	83
PRATT	ROBERT	MARCH 18TH 1926	81
PRATT	ROBERT EDMUND	NOV 23RD 1958	84
PRATT	SARAH	JUNE 25TH 1872	83
PRATT	SELINA ELIZABETH	DEC 1ST 1956	84
PRITCHARD	ELIZABETH	FEB 4TH 1878	85
PRITCHARD	JAMES	SEPT 21ST 1915	86
PRITCHARD	JANE	NOV 10TH 1929	86
PYWELL	WILLIAM	JAN 27TH 1890	87

## SURNAME INDEX FOR THOSE PERSONS IN OTHER VOLUMES

<b>SURNAME</b>	CHRISTIAN NAMES	DATE OF DEATH	<b>VOLUME</b>	<b>PAGE</b>
MOODY	FRANK		1	31
NORTH	GLADYS EVELINE	1998	1	47